

PACIFIC PALISADES COMMUNITY COUNCIL

September 21, 2024

Hon. Karen Bass, Mayor, City of Los Angeles Hon. Traci Park, Councilwoman, Los Angeles City Council District II Matthew Szabo, City Administrative Officer (CAO)

Via email to all addressees

Re: Request Establishment of Clear, Open, Easily Accessible Homeless Reporting Dashboard in Los Angeles

Dear Mayor Bass, Councilwoman Park and CAO Szabo:

Pacific Palisades Community Council (PPCC) has been the most broad-based community organization and voice of the Palisades since its founding 51 years ago, in 1973.

At the regularly scheduled PPCC board meeting on September 12, 2024, our board unanimously passed the following motion:

"Pacific Palisades Community Council (PPCC) urges the City of Los Angeles to promptly establish a new central Homeless Reporting Dashboard on the City's website, mirroring the Culver City Homeless Reporting Dashboard, that is clear, open, honest, transparent and easily accessible by the public. PPCC further requests that Councilwoman Park take appropriate action to effectuate establishment of such a new central Homeless Reporting Dashboard in Los Angeles."

We respectfully urge the City to establish such a clear, easily accessible central Homeless Reporting Dashboard for the City of Los Angeles website, mirroring the Culver City Dashboard (see link below). We also ask for Councilwoman Park's assistance in providing this important informational tool for constituents.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Sue Kohl

Sue Kohl, President
Pacific Palisades Community Council

Culver City Homeless Reporting Dashboard:

https://www.culvercity.org/Services/Housing-Homeless-Human-Services/Homeless-Reporting-Dashboard